
NO CAT NAME CLUB ST AGE WT SN 1 SN 2 SN 3 C&J 1 C&J 2 C&J 3 TOTAL P SINCLAIR
3 31 Terry Roberson, Jr CEW GA 9 26.6 18 20 21 24 26 27 48 1 160.062056
4 31 Drew Pashik Wesley MO 11 30.0 20 21 22x 23 26 27 48 2 137.6213286
2 31 Dane Lancaster TX TX 8 28.6 10 12 14 16 19 22x 33 3 100.401007
1 31 Samuel Cohen T‐Sav GA 5 18.8 10 11 12 13 14 15x 26 4 140.18197
6 35 Bret Pfeiffer Charleston IL 11 33.7 32 34 36 41 44 45x 80 1 200.51066 BL
5 35 Matthew Wiitanen Caipian WA 11 33.3 18 20x 20 25 27 32 52 2 132.1376224
7 35 Casey Simmons T‐Sav SC 9 32.4 12 14 16 18 21 23 39 3 102.2780385
8 39 William Cohen T‐Sav GA 11 36.9 31 34 36x 41 45 50x 79 1 179.2778533
10 39 Clarence Cummings, Jr T‐Sav SC 10 36.5 22 25 27 33 36 40x 63 2 144.6308419
9 39 Noah Crofton Shreveport LA 11 35.5 18 20 22x 22 23 24 44 3 103.9439544
11 44 Gabriel Dawson Wesley MO 10 42.3 30 33 36x 38x 38 41x 71 1 140.4501066
12 44 Tucker DeLoach T‐Sav GA 9 41.8 27 30 32x 34 38 41x 68 2 135.9165034
13 50 Joseph Fosnight T‐Sav SC 10 48.9 17 19 21 25 28 31 52 1 90.03000058
14 56 Dylan Williams T‐Sav SC 10 55.8 28 31 33x 37 40 42 73 1 113.4217298
15 62 Jacob Stone Wesley MO 11 57.9 28 30x 30x 36 40 42 70 1 105.7259526
16 62+ Sehvon Searcy Wesley MO 10 86.4 35 40x 40 45 50x 50x 85 1 100.4365374

NO CAT NAME CLUB ST AGE WT SN 1 SN 2 SN 3 C&J 1 C&J 2 C&J 3 TOTAL P SINCLAIR
2 35 Alex LeFavi GA GA 11 34.13 30x 30 33x 38 40x 40 70 1 172.8702127
1 35 Simon Holly, IV Wesley MO 12 33.65 27 29x 29x 37 40 43x 67 2 168.0952939
3 39 D'Angelo Ross Wesley MO 12 37.91 35 40 42x 50 55x 56x 90 1 198.5428795
6 44 Brendan Weir MA MA 12 41.13 35 38x 38 46 49 52x 87 1 176.743761
5 44 Hayden Dawson Wesley MO 12 42.24 29 32 35x 46 50 56x 82 2 162.3211099
4 44 Marquon  Goldsby GKC MO 12 43.75 30 33x 33 40 43 45 78 3 149.3208142
7 44 Michael Jenkins Wesley MO 12 43.65 20 30 31x 37 40 43x 70 4 134.2949395
11 50 Zackary Burks Wesley MO 11 49.79 39 42 44 55 60 62x 104 1 177.2920302
14 50 Jared Phillips WI WI 13 49.13 35 39 43 45 50 53 96 2 165.5371623
12 50 Pierce Lancaster TX TX 13 48.31 32 36 40 45 50 54 94 3 164.472759
10 50 Devin Bomski WI WI 13 49.96 36x 41 44x 45 50 53 94 4 159.7802538
13 50 Omar Cummings T‐Sav GA 11 47.20 29 32 35x 35 40 43 75 5 133.9441148
9 50 Zaire Anderson C. E. GA 11 46.55 29 31 33x 39 41 43x 72 6 130.1901732
8 50 Jeff Crosby C. E. GA 13 46.19 27 29 31x 35 40x 40 69 7 125.6416507

FINAL RESULTS FOR      1 thru 10      SESSIONS and TEAMS for AAU JUNIOR OLYMPICS     HAMPTON ROADS   JULY 30, 31, AUG 1, 2010

BOYS 11 AND UNDER      SESSION ONE     JULY 30, 2010  AAU JUNIOR OLYMPICS HAMPTON ROADS

BOYS 12 ‐ 13 ( 35 ‐ 50 kg)  SESSION TWO     JULY 30, 2010 AAU JUNIOR OLYMPICS HAMPTON ROADS

Referees: Michelle Wiitanen, Josh Redden Brianna Barnett        Scorekeeper:   Danny Schlag        Timekeeper:  Art Donahoe                    
Announcer:  Art Donahoe   Back Board: Jeremy Melvin, Sarah Cresswell 

Referees:   Michelle Wiitanen,  Marty Schrore, Jenna Buzzard       Scorekeeper:     Jeremy Melvin                           
Announcer:   Art Donahoe         Back Board:  Sarah Cresswell



NO CAT NAME CLUB ST AGE WT SN 1 SN 2 SN 3 C&J 1 C&J 2 C&J 3 TOTAL P SINCLAIR
1 56 Mason Groehler Power Sports WI 13 53.56 50 55 59x 65 70x 70 125 1 200.5964892 BL
2 56 Joseph McKirahan Body Club IL 12 52.56 30 33 37 40 45 48 85 2 138.5024921
3 62 Tucker Autenrieth Wesley MO 12 60.20 54 58 61x 72 77 80x 135 1 198.1579631
4 62 Wyatt Ohle Wesley MO 13 60.12 57 60 61 68x 68 72x 128 2 188.0640288
5 62 David Kotaev NJ NJ 12 60.51 36 39 41 47 50x 50 91 3 133.0790003
6 69 Tanner Dredge Wesley MO 13 67.15 53 57x 57x 72 77 80 133 1 181.1232172
7 69 Malcolm Simmons T‐Sav GA 13 64.14 47 51 53x 59 72x 72x 112 2 157.2444483
8 69 Javier Richards CEW GA 12 68.71 38 40 44 48 51 55x 95 3 127.4830407
9 69 Benjamin Bolena ECG FL 13 62.82 31 34 38 46 50 54 92 4 131.024157
10 69 Cruze Smyth Wesley MO 13 65.00 28 30 32x 40 44 46 76 5 105.7457744
11 69+  Seth  Allen ECG FL 97.96 45 49 52x 55 60 65 114 1 127.5615276
12 69+ Justin Hodges T‐Sav GA 13 72.80 44 47 49x 57 62 67x 109 2 141.1722504
13 69+ Andrew Hunt T‐Sav GA 12 83.83 33 36 39 47 50 52 91 3 109.1262682
14 69+ Ebon Donahue Wesley MO 13 90.78 30 35 38 41 47x 52x 79 4 91.25160646

NO CAT NAME CLUB ST AGE WT SN 1 SN 2 SN 3 C&J 1 C&J 2 C&J 3 TOTAL P SINCLAIR
1 50 Nicholas Maxey Gayle Hatch LA 15 49.25 43 48 52x 62 67 71x 115 1 197.8836376
2 50 Klein Vogel Power Sports WI 13 44.86 38x 38 45 53 58 60 105 2 196.3675461
6 69 Stone Lakey ECG FL 15 68.43 65 70 74 96 101 106x 175 1 235.4465154
5 69 Francis Weir MA Ma 15 66.03 55 60 64 72 75 80 144 2 198.274395
3 69 Andrew Jezeswski T‐Sav GA 13 64.73 62 65x 65x 73 78 81 143 3 199.5267453
4 69 Jesse Sanborn T‐Sav GA 14 66.98 49 52x 52 62 73 76x 125 4 170.5091802
9 77 Daniel Wiitanen Calpian WA 14 74.62 83 87x 87 95 100 105 192 1 245.1018096 BL
8 77 Nick Stock T‐Sav GA 14 71.96 55 61 66 73x 73 79 145 2 189.1052779
7 77 Baruch Pilcher CEW GA 13 76.39 35 38 40x 42 45 50 88 3 110.8498402
10 85 Lee Carey T‐Sav GA 15 84.95 77x 77 84x 90 96 100x 173 1 206.106539
11 85 Anthony Rubino IN IN 15 80.16 65x 65 68 95 100 105x 168 2 206.1430469
12 94 Benjamen Reed WI WI 15 89.91 60 65 70 85 95 100x 165 1 191.4102675
13 94+ Kyle Annigan Wesley MO 14 101.31 77 81 85 91 100 103x 185 1 204.379507
14 94+ Howard Graham T‐Sav MO 15 111.7 74 77 79x 81 86 90 167 2 178.5528996

Announcer:  Art Donahoe     Back Board:  Sarah Cresswell,  Jeremy Melvin

BOYS 12 ‐13  (56 ‐ 69+ kg)   SESSION THREE   JULY 30, 2010    AAU JUNIOR OLYMPICS HAMPTON ROADS

BOYS 14 ‐ 15    SESSION FOUR    JULY 30, 2010  AAU JUNIOR OLYMPICS HAMPTON ROADS

Referees: Michelle Miitaner, Josh Redden, Jay Wiitaner   Scorekeeper:  Anna Martin    

Referees: Michelle Wiitanen, Josh Redden, Danny Schlag   Scorekeeper: Anna Martin 
Announcer: Art Donahoe   Back Board:  Jeremy Melvin,  Sarah Cresswell



NO CAT NAME CLUB ST AGE WT SN 1 SN 2 SN 3 C&J 1 C&J 2 C&J 3 TOTAL P SINCLAIR
3 31 Eries Mosley GKC MO 11 30.68 20 22 24 27 30 32x 54 1 134.1623704 BL
2 31 Carolyn Cohen T‐Sav GA 8 30.38 18 20x 20x 21 23 25 43 2 108.2033054
1 31 Jasmine Nautel T‐Ver GA 8 23.64 7 9 11x 12 14 16x 23 3 82.57122665
4 35 Alexa Burks Wesley MO 9 33.09 21 23x 23x 28 31x 31x 49 1 110.6942693
6 39 A'leah Ross Wesley MO 9 36.53 22 24 26x 32 34 35x 58 1 116.6194644
5 39 Morghan Caskey Charleston IL 10 38.81 17x 17 19 21 23 25 44 2 82.74715527
7 44 Rapuluchukwu Okolo GKC MO 11 43.55 23 26 28x 30 33 35 61 1 101.9509093
8 44 Angelina Quaterman CEW GA 11 42.33 17x 17 19x 21 24 26 43 2 73.90478121
9 53 Emily Camacho Wesley MO 10 50.99 24 27x 27 33 37x 37x 60 1 87.02830971
12 58+ Victoria Crooks Wesley MO 11 83.75 22 25 27x 32 34 36 61 1 65.74445992
11 58+ Jayla Atkinson Wesley MO 11 63.73 20 21 22 29 30 31 53 2 65.41401478

NO CAT NAME CLUB ST AGE WT SN 1 SN 2 SN 3 C&J 1 C&J 2 C&J 3 TOTAL P SINCLAIR
2 35 Sydney Goad T‐Sav GA 13 30.11 28 30 31x 37 40 41 71 1 180.7558328 BL
1 35 Emily Furr Wesley MO 12 33.40 21 22 23 27 30 32x 53 2 118.3774783
5 44 Cheryl Holly Wesley MO 12 43.79 32 34 36 42 45 47 83 1 137.9837158
3 44 Elizabeth Babiash Power Sports WI 12 42.66 18 23 25 25 30 32 55 2 93.80286278
4 44 Camille Caskey Charleston IL 12 40.17 20 22 24x 29 31x 31 53 3 96.09624833
7 53 Abby Silon T‐Sav GA 12 52.80 37 39 41x 49 54 56x 93 1 131.1348881
6 58 Ireland McGaughey T‐Sav GA 12 53.99 25 29 32 34 37x 40x 69 2 95.60835829
8 63+ Deirdre Lenzsch ECG NJ 13 74.34 58 62 64x 75 82 85 147 1 166.6753324
9 63+ Mynae Walker T‐GKC MO 12 63.67 38x 38x 38 45 48 50 88 2 108.6755967

NO CAT NAME CLUB ST AGE WT SN 1 SN 2 SN 3 C&J 1 C&J 2 C&J 3 TOTAL P SINCLAIR
1 48 Jaslyn McGraw GKC MO 14‐15 47.85 43 46 49x 55 58x 58 104 1 159.2774372
2 53 Raven House GKC MO 14‐15 50.37 40 43 45x 58 61 65x 104 1 152.3920391
3 53 Courtney Cowdell T‐Sav GA 14‐15 51.77 40 43x 43x 50 52 54x 92 2 131.7939863
5 58 Anna Robbins Pow Spo WI 14‐15 55.72 30 34 38 38 43 47 85 1 114.9913508
4 58 Renea Caskey Char IL 14‐15 57.00 23 25 27 30 33x 33x 57 2 75.83632646
6 69 Kendall Grant Wesley MO 14‐15 67.38 42 45 47 62 65 70 117 1 139.6901937
7 69 Adrianna Hanebrink CEW GA 14‐15 67.89 38 42 44x 50 55 60x 97 2 115.3174751
8 69+ Marissa Klingseis Wesley MO 14‐15 98.46 73x 77 80 92 97x 100 180 1 184.910831 BL
9 69+ Macee Wells Wesley MO 14‐15 89.88 46 50 55x 65 70 72 122 2 128.3831884

10 44 Shannon Parish Char IL 16‐17 43.53 35 38 40 52 55x 55x 90 1 150.4864942
11 53 Laura Southards Char IL 16‐17 50.22 37x 37 40 55 58 60x 98 1 143.9598887
12 58 Abby Cowdell T‐Sav GA 16‐17 55.63 42 46 50x 52 56x 56x 98 1 132.7381435
14 69+ Torian Markvart Pow Spo WI 16‐17 78.24 56x 56 62 69 74 77 139 1 153.9666157 BL
13 69+ Sarah Skinner Calpians WI 16‐17 70.79 57x 57 61 67 70 75x 131 2 152.2323282

15 69 Brianna Barnett Wesley MO 18‐19 67.74 77 81x 82x 96 101 105x 178 1 211.8779053 BL

GIRLS 12 ‐ 13   SESSION SIX   JULY 31, 2010  AAU JUNIOR OLYMPICS  HAMPTON ROADS

GIRLS 14 ‐ 19   SESSION SEVEN   JULY 31, 2010   AAU JUNIOR OLYMPICS HAMPTON ROADS

Announcer: Art Donahoe   Back Board: Sarah Cresswell 

Referees:  Michelle Wiitanen,  Sasah Cresswell,  Jay Wiitanen     Scorekeeper:  Jeremy Melvin   
Backboard:  Angela Mornea, Danny Schlag         Annnouncer:  Art Donahoe

Referees: Jeremy Melvin, Josh Redden, Angela  Morena  Scorekeepers: Danny Schlag    Timekeeper: Art Donahoe

GIRLS 11 & UNDER   SESSION FIVE   JULY 31, 2010  AAU JUNIOR OLYMPICS HAMPTON ROADS

Referees: Gerri Klingseis, Josh Redden, Danny Schlag   Scorekeepers: Jeremy Melvin    Timekeeper: Art Donahue
Announcer: Art Donahoe    Back Board:  Sarah Cresswell



NO CAT NAME CLUB ST AGE WT SN 1 SN 2 SN 3 C&J 1 C&J 2 C&J 3 TOTAL P SINCLAIR
1 56 Jameson Kelly Ivor VA 15 52.12 35 40X 40 45 52 60 92 1 150.9439069
2 62 Dominique Brunson T‐Sav GA 16 60.99 80 80 90 105 110 113X 190 1 276.2872625
5 62 Jeffery Walters Vineland NJ 16 58.40 70 73 75 100 103X 103X 175 2 262.6566973
4 62 Grant Godso Gayle Hatch LA 15 61.26 65 70 75 83 88 93X 163 3 236.2801164
3 62 Robert  Dykes Gayle Hatch LA 16 57.33 60 65 70 80 85X 85 150 4 228.2798432
8 69 Perri Prevost Gayle Hatch LA 15 68.51 78 83 88 102 107 112 200 1 268.8819786
9 69 Andrew Swinson CEW GA 15 67.80 62x 62 65 82 87 90 155 2 209.7747789
7 69 Jaleel Menifee T‐Sav GA 16 67.95 72 77x 77x 80x 80 87 152 3 205.42317
11 77 Benton Gray Ft Range CO 16 76.70 90 94 97 115 119x 119 213 1 267.6996105
12 77 Austin Henriksen Gayle Hatch LA 16 72.36 83 88 91 108 115x 117x 196 2 254.7696633
10 77 Wilson Cobb CEW GA 15 76.59 65x 65 67 82 85x 85x 149 3 187.4142665
6 77 Dylan Delee Gayle Hatch LA 15 72.59 50 55 60 73 78 83 143 4 185.5261279

NO CAT NAME CLUB ST AGE WT SN 1 SN 2 SN 3 C&J 1 C&J 2 C&J 3 TOTAL P SINCLAIR
1 85 Hunter Brian Gayle Hatch LA 16 77.86 93 98 103 116 123 128 231 1 287.9216884 BL
2 85 Alex Silon T‐Sav SC 15 80.71 95 100 104 116 123 128x 227 2 277.5388456
4 85 Jayde Wiitanen Calpian WA 15 83.16 55 60x 60 95 100 105x 160 3 192.6423068
3 85 James Fox T‐Sav GA 15 82.11 63 66 70x 70 77x 77 143 4 173.2877898
5 94 Carrick MacDonald Shreveport LA 16 89.98 65 68 71 90 93 95 166 1 192.5029546
7 94+ Stefan Moser T‐Sav SC 17 111.60 102 110 115 120 125 130 245 1 262.0197956
6 94+ Jesse Mesick T‐Ver NY 16 111.70 95 102x 102 123 130x 134 236 2 252.3262533
8 94+ Kaleb Muse Gayle Hatch LA 17 106.83 90 97 102 117 122 135 234 3 253.7504272
9 94+ Myles Nash Gayle Hatch LA 15 100.66 82 87x 87 105 110 115 202 4 223.6934729
10 94+ Michael Purser T‐Sav GA 16 112.06 72 76x 76x 102 107 111x 179 5 191.1978467
11 94+ Denis Sheehan T‐Ver NY 16 124.20 72 77x 77 91 96 98 175 6 181.9039831

NO CAT NAME CLUB ST AGE WT SN 1 SN 2 SN 3 C&J 1 C&J 2 C&J 3 TOTAL P SINCLAIR

1 56 Michael Mattis T‐Sav MT 18 50.55 60 65 73 73 78 82x 151 1 254.1303098
3 69 James Washington T‐Sav GA 18 64.99 104 109x 114x 128x 128x 128 232 1 322.8362227 BL
4 77 James Byers unattached CO 18 73.39 95 100 103 115 120 123x 223 1 287.4456797
5 77 Edwin Schmoldt Power Sports WI 19 76.94 70 75 80 110 115x 115x 190 2 238.3777807
7 85 Derrick Warden Sheveport LA 19 79.59 85 88 91 115 118x 118x 206 1 253.729525
6 85 Kenan Jackson T‐Sav GA 18 78.62 65 70 75 90 100 105x 175 2 216.9714702
8 94 Kollin Cockrell unattached ID 18 90.87 105 110 115 140 145 150x 260 1 300.1899367
9 105 Austin Colon unattached FL 18 97.41 70 75 80 100 105 111x 185 1 207.4667367
10 105+ Jonathan Kinchen Sheveport LA 18 125.52 98 103 108x 123 135 140 243 1 251.9837097
12 105+ Brennen Jaquint Power Sports WI 18 111.21 103 110x 110x 125 131x 134x 228 2 244.0982845
13 105+ David Purser T‐Sav GA 19 131.86 90 95 100 123 130x 131x 223 3 228.9125542
11 105+ Eric Larcom T‐Ver VT 18 119.51 80 90x 91x 113 117x 120 200 4 209.8422939

BOYS  16 ‐ 17  (56 ‐ 77 kg)  SESSION EIGHT  AUGUST 1, 2010   AAU JUNIOR OLYMPICS HAMPTON ROADS

BOYS 18 ‐19      SESSION TEN         AUGUST 1, 2010         AAU JUNIOR OLYMPICS  HAMPTON ROADS

ANNOUNCER:  Art Donahoe   BACKBOARD:  Angela Mornea, Josh Redden

OFFICIALS:  Jeremy Melvin, Dennis Snethen, Danny Schlag        SCOREKEEPER: Sarah Cresswell     TIMEKEEPER:  Art Donahoe

BOYS 16 ‐17 (85 ‐ 94+ kg)  SESSION NINE  AUGUST 1, 2010 AAU JUNIOR OLYMPICS  HAMPTON ROADS

OFFICIALS:   Michelle Wiitanen, Dennis Snethen, Jeremy Melvin, Danny Schlag      SCOREKEEPER:  Sarah Cresswell
ANNOUNCER: Art Donahoe    BACKBOARD:  Angela Mornea, Josh Redden

OFFICIALS:   Michelle Wiitanen,  Dennis Snethen,  Jeremy Melvin   SCOREKEEPER:  Sarah Cresswell    TIMEKEEPER:  Art Donahoe
ANNOUNCER:  Art Donahoe   BACKBOARD:  Josh Redden, Angela Cornea



NO CAT NAME CLUB ST AGE WT SN 1 SN 2 SN 3 C&J 1 C&J 2 C&J 3 TOTAL P SINCLAIR POINTS

4 35 Alexa Burks Wesley MO 9 33.09 21 23x 23x 28 31x 31x 49 1 110.6942693 12
6 39 A'leah Ross Wesley MO 9 36.53 22 24 26x 32 34 35x 58 1 116.6194644 12
9 53 Emily Camacho Wesley MO 10 50.99 24 27x 27 33 37x 37x 60 1 87.02830971 12
12 58+ Victoria Crooks Wesley MO 11 83.75 22 25 27x 32 34 36 61 1 65.74445992 12
11 58+ Jayla Atkinson Wesley MO 11 63.73 20 21 22 29 30 31 53 2 65.41401478 9

T 57

NO CAT NAME CLUB ST AGE WT SN 1 SN 2 SN 3 C&J 1 C&J 2 C&J 3 TOTAL P SINCLAIR POINTS

6 69 Kendall Grant Wesley MO 14‐15 67.38 42 45 47 62 65 70 117 1 139.6901937 12
8 69+ Marissa Klingseis Wesley MO 14‐15 98.46 73x 77 80 92 97x 100 180 1 184.910831 BL 12
9 69+ Macee Wells Wesley MO 14‐15 89.88 46 50 55x 65 70 72 122 2 128.3831884 9

T 33

NO CAT NAME CLUB ST AGE WT SN 1 SN 2 SN 3 C&J 1 C&J 2 C&J 3 TOTAL P SINCLAIR POINTS

4 35 Alexa Burks Wesley MO 9 33.09 21 23x 23x 28 31x 31x 49 1 110.6942693 12
6 39 A'leah Ross Wesley MO 9 36.53 22 24 26x 32 34 35x 58 1 116.6194644 12
9 53 Emily Camacho Wesley MO 10 50.99 24 27x 27 33 37x 37x 60 1 87.02830971 12
12 58+ Victoria Crooks Wesley MO 11 83.75 22 25 27x 32 34 36 61 1 65.74445992 12
11 58+ Jayla Atkinson Wesley MO 11 63.73 20 21 22 29 30 31 53 2 65.41401478 9
1 35 Emily Furr Wesley MO 12 33.40 21 22 23 27 30 32x 53 2 118.3774783 9

5 44 Cheryl Holly Wesley MO 12 43.79 32 34 36 42 45 47 83 1 137.9837158 12

6 69 Kendall Grant Wesley MO 14‐15 67.38 42 45 47 62 65 70 117 1 139.6901937 12
8 69+ Marissa Klingseis Wesley MO 14‐15 98.46 73x 77 80 92 97x 100 180 1 184.910831 BL 12
9 69+ Macee Wells Wesley MO 14‐15 89.88 46 50 55x 65 70 72 122 2 128.3831884 9
15 69 Brianna Barnett Wesley MO 18‐19 67.74 77 81x 82x 96 101 105x 178 1 211.8779053 BL 12

T 123

JOEL FARRELL AWARD WINNER ‐‐ BRIANNA BARNETT

WESLEY WEIGHTLIFTERS     1st PLACE

WESLEY WEIGHTLIFTERS     1st PLACE

WESLEY WEIGHTLIFTERS     1st PLACE

GIRLS 14 ‐15  TEAM

T   E   A   M   S
GIRLS 11 & UNDER TEAM

OVERALL GIRLS

COACH OF THE YEAR:  DENNIS SNETHEN



NO CAT NAME CLUB ST AGE WT SN 1 SN 2 SN 3 C&J 1 C&J 2 C&J 3 TOTAL P SINCLAIR POINTS

2 31 Carolyn Cohen T‐Sav GA 8 30.38 18 20x 20x 21 23 25 43 2 108.2033054 BL 9

2 35 Sydney Goad T‐Sav GA 13 30.11 28 30 31x 37 40 41 71 1 180.7558328 12

7 53 Abby Silon T‐Sav GA 12 52.80 37 39 41x 49 54 56x 93 1 131.1348881 12
6 58 Ireland McGaughey T‐Sav GA 12 53.99 25 29 32 34 37x 40x 69 2 95.60835829 9
3 53 Courtney Cowdell T‐Sav GA 14‐15 51.77 40 43x 43x 50 52 54x 92 2 131.7939863 9
12 58 Abby Cowdell T‐Sav GA 16‐17 55.63 42 46 50x 52 56x 56x 98 1 132.7381435 12

T 63

NO CAT NAME CLUB ST AGE WT SN 1 SN 2 SN 3 C&J 1 C&J 2 C&J 3 TOTAL P SINCLAIR POINTS

3 31 Eries Mosley GKC MO 11 30.68 20 22 24 27 30 32x 54 1 134.1623704 BL 12
7 44 Rapuluchukwu Okolo GKC MO 11 43.55 23 26 28x 30 33 35 61 1 101.9509093 12
9 63+ Mynae Walker GKC MO 12 63.67 38x 38x 38 45 48 50 88 2 108.6755967 9
1 48 Jaslyn McGraw GKC MO 14‐15 47.85 43 46 49x 55 58x 58 104 1 159.2774372 12
2 53 Raven House GKC MO 14‐15 50.37 40 43 45x 58 61 65x 104 1 152.3920391 12

T 57

NO CAT NAME CLUB ST AGE WT SN 1 SN 2 SN 3 C&J 1 C&J 2 C&J 3 TOTAL P SINCLAIR POINTS

1 31 Samuel Cohen T‐Sav GA 5 18.8 10 11 12 13 14 15x 26 4 140.18197 7
7 35 Casey Simmons T‐Sav SC 9 32.4 12 14 16 18 21 23 39 3 102.2780385 8
8 39 William Cohen T‐Sav GA 11 36.9 31 34 36x 41 45 50x 79 1 179.2778533 12
10 39 Clarence Cummings, Jr T‐Sav SC 10 36.5 22 25 27 33 36 40x 63 2 144.6308419 9
12 44 Tucker DeLoach T‐Sav GA 9 41.8 27 30 32x 34 38 41x 68 2 135.9165034 9
13 50 Joseph Fosnight T‐Sav SC 10 48.9 17 19 21 25 28 31 52 1 90.03000058 12
14 56 Dylan Williams T‐Sav SC 10 55.8 28 31 33x 37 40 42 73 1 113.4217298 12

T 69

NO CAT NAME CLUB ST AGE WT SN 1 SN 2 SN 3 C&J 1 C&J 2 C&J 3 TOTAL P SINCLAIR POINTS

4 31 Drew Pashik Wesley MO 11 30.0 20 21 22x 23 26 27 48 2 137.6213286 9
11 44 Gabriel Dawson Wesley MO 10 42.3 30 33 36x 38x 38 41x 71 1 140.4501066 12
15 62 Jacob Stone Wesley MO 11 57.9 28 30x 30x 36 40 42 70 1 105.7259526 12
16 62+ Sehvon Searcy Wesley MO 10 86.4 35 40x 40 45 50x 50x 85 1 100.4365374 12

T 45

GKC WEIGHTLIFTING CLUB     3rd PLACE

BOYS 11 & UNDER TEAM

TEAM SAVANNAH     2nd PLACE

TEAM SAVANNAH     1st PLACE

WESLEY WEIGHTLIFTERS     2nd PLACE



NO CAT NAME CLUB ST AGE WT SN 1 SN 2 SN 3 C&J 1 C&J 2 C&J 3 TOTAL P SINCLAIR POINTS

1 35 Simon Holly, IV Wesley MO 12 33.65 27 29x 29x 37 40 43x 67 2 168.0952939 9
3 39 D'Angelo Ross Wesley MO 12 37.91 35 40 42x 50 55x 56x 90 1 198.5428795 12
5 44 Hayden Dawson Wesley MO 12 42.24 29 32 35x 46 50 56x 82 2 162.3211099 9
7 44 Michael Jenkins Wesley MO 12 43.65 20 30 31x 37 40 43x 70 4 134.2949395 7
11 50 Zackary Burks Wesley MO 11 49.79 39 42 44 55 60 62x 104 1 177.2920302 12
3 62 Tucker Autenrieth Wesley MO 12 60.20 54 58 61x 72 77 80x 135 1 198.1579631 12
4 62 Wyatt Ohle Wesley MO 13 60.12 57 60 61 68x 68 72x 128 2 188.0640288 9
6 69 Tanner Dredge Wesley MO 13 67.15 53 57x 57x 72 77 80 133 1 181.1232172 12
10 69 Cruze Smyth Wesley MO 13 65.00 28 30 32x 40 44 46 76 5 105.7457744 6
14 69+ Ebon Donahue Wesley MO 13 90.78 30 35 38 41 47x 52x 79 4 91.25160646 7

T 95

NO CAT NAME CLUB ST AGE WT SN 1 SN 2 SN 3 C&J 1 C&J 2 C&J 3 TOTAL P SINCLAIR POINTS

4 62 Grant Godso Gayle Hatch LA 15 61.26 65 70 75 83 88 93X 163 3 236.2801164 8
3 62 Robert  Dykes Gayle Hatch LA 16 57.33 60 65 70 80 85X 85 150 4 228.2798432 7
8 69 Perri Prevost Gayle Hatch LA 15 68.51 78 83 88 102 107 112 200 1 268.8819786 12
12 77 Austin Henriksen Gayle Hatch LA 16 72.36 83 88 91 108 115x 117x 196 2 254.7696633 9
6 77 Dylan Delee Gayle Hatch LA 15 72.59 50 55 60 73 78 83 143 4 185.5261279 7
1 85 Hunter Brian Gayle Hatch LA 16 77.86 93 98 103 116 123 128 231 1 287.9216884 BL 12
8 94+ Kaleb Muse Gayle Hatch LA 17 106.83 90 97 102 117 122 135 234 3 253.7504272 8
9 94+ Myles Nash Gayle Hatch LA 15 100.66 82 87x 87 105 110 115 202 4 223.6934729 7

T 70

NO CAT NAME CLUB ST AGE WT SN 1 SN 2 SN 3 C&J 1 C&J 2 C&J 3 TOTAL P SINCLAIR POINTS

2 62 Dominique Brunson T‐Sav GA 16 60.99 80 80 90 105 110 113X 190 1 276.2872625 12
7 69 Jaleel Menifee T‐Sav GA 16 67.95 72 77x 77x 80x 80 87 152 3 205.42317 8
2 85 Alex Silon T‐Sav SC 15 80.71 95 100 104 116 123 128x 227 2 277.5388456 9
3 85 James Fox T‐Sav GA 15 82.11 63 66 70x 70 77x 77 143 4 173.2877898 7
7 94+ Stefan Moser T‐Sav SC 17 111.60 102 110 115 120 125 130 245 1 262.0197956 12
10 94+ Michael Purser T‐Sav GA 16 112.06 72 76x 76x 102 107 111x 179 5 191.1978467 6

T 54

NO CAT NAME CLUB ST AGE WT SN 1 SN 2 SN 3 C&J 1 C&J 2 C&J 3 TOTAL P SINCLAIR POINTS

1 56 Michael Mattis T‐Sav MT 18 50.55 60 65 73 73 78 82x 151 1 254.1303098 12
3 69 James Washington T‐Sav GA 18 64.99 104 109x 114x 128x 128x 128 232 1 322.8362227 BL 12
6 85 Kenan Jackson T‐Sav GA 18 78.62 65 70 75 90 100 105x 175 2 216.9714702 9
13 105+ David Purser T‐Sav GA 19 131.86 90 95 100 123 130x 131x 223 3 228.9125542 8

T 41

TEAM SAVANNAH     1st PLACE

TEAM SAVANNAH     2nd PLACE

BOYS 18 ‐‐ 19 TEAM

WESLEY WEIGHTLIFTERS     1st PLACE

GAYLE HATCH WEIGHTLIFTING     1st PLACE

BOYS     16  ‐‐  17     TEAM

BOYS     12  ‐‐  13     TEAM



NO CAT NAME CLUB ST AGE WT SN 1 SN 2 SN 3 C&J 1 C&J 2 C&J 3 TOTAL P SINCLAIR POINTS

11 44 Gabriel Dawson Wesley MO 10 42.3 30 33 36x 38x 38 41x 71 1 140.4501066 12
16 62+ Sehvon Searcy Wesley MO 10 86.4 35 40x 40 45 50x 50x 85 1 100.4365374 12
4 31 Drew Pashik Wesley MO 11 30.0 20 21 22x 23 26 27 48 2 137.6213286 9
15 62 Jacob Stone Wesley MO 11 57.9 28 30x 30x 36 40 42 70 1 105.7259526 12
11 50 Zackary Burks Wesley MO 11 49.79 39 42 44 55 60 62x 104 1 177.2920302 12
1 35 Simon Holly, IV Wesley MO 12 33.65 27 29x 29x 37 40 43x 67 2 168.0952939 9
3 39 D'Angelo Ross Wesley MO 12 37.91 35 40 42x 50 55x 56x 90 1 198.5428795 12
5 44 Hayden Dawson Wesley MO 12 42.24 29 32 35x 46 50 56x 82 2 162.3211099 9
7 44 Michael Jenkins Wesley MO 12 43.65 20 30 31x 37 40 43x 70 4 134.2949395 7
3 62 Tucker Autenrieth Wesley MO 12 60.20 54 58 61x 72 77 80x 135 1 198.1579631 12
4 62 Wyatt Ohle Wesley MO 13 60.12 57 60 61 68x 68 72x 128 2 188.0640288 9
6 69 Tanner Dredge Wesley MO 13 67.15 53 57x 57x 72 77 80 133 1 181.1232172 12
10 69 Cruze Smyth Wesley MO 13 65.00 28 30 32x 40 44 46 76 5 105.7457744 6
14 69+ Ebon Donahue Wesley MO 13 90.78 30 35 38 41 47x 52x 79 4 91.25160646 7
13 94+ Kyle Annigan Wesley MO 14 101.31 77 81 85 91 100 103x 185 1 204.379507 12

T 152

NO CAT NAME CLUB ST AGE WT SN 1 SN 2 SN 3 C&J 1 C&J 2 C&J 3 TOTAL P SINCLAIR POINTS

12 44 Tucker DeLoach T‐Sav GA 9 41.8 27 30 32x 34 38 41x 68 2 135.9165034 9
10 39 Clarence Cummings, Jr T‐Sav SC 10 36.5 22 25 27 33 36 40x 63 2 144.6308419 9
14 56 Dylan Williams T‐Sav SC 10 55.8 28 31 33x 37 40 42 73 1 113.4217298 12
8 39 William Cohen T‐Sav GA 11 36.9 31 34 36x 41 45 50x 79 1 179.2778533 12
12 69+ Justin Hodges T‐Sav GA 13 72.80 44 47 49x 57 62 67x 109 2 141.1722504 9
3 69 Andrew Jezeswski T‐Sav GA 13 64.73 62 65x 65x 73 78 81 143 3 199.5267453 8
4 69 Jesse Sanborn T‐Sav GA 14 66.98 49 52x 52 62 73 76x 125 4 170.5091802 7
10 85 Lee Carey T‐Sav GA 15 84.95 77x 77 84x 90 96 100x 173 1 206.106539 12
14 94+ Howard Graham T‐Sav MO 15 111.7 74 77 79x 81 86 90 167 2 178.5528996 9
2 85 Alex Silon T‐Sav SC 15 80.71 95 100 104 116 123 128x 227 2 277.5388456 9
2 62 Dominique Brunson T‐Sav GA 16 60.99 80 80 90 105 110 113X 190 1 276.2872625 12
7 94+ Stefan Moser T‐Sav SC 17 111.60 102 110 115 120 125 130 245 1 262.0197956 12
1 56 Michael Mattis T‐Sav MT 18 50.55 60 65 73 73 78 82x 151 1 254.1303098 12
3 69 James Washington T‐Sav GA 18 64.99 104 109x 114x 128x 128x 128 232 1 322.8362227 BL 12
13 105+ David Purser T‐Sav GA 19 131.86 90 95 100 123 130x 131x 223 3 228.9125542 8

T 152

TIE BREAKER: TOTAL 1st PLACE FINISHES:  WESLEY = 8  TEAM SAVANNAH = 7

OVERALL BOYS

WESLEY WEIGHTLIFTERS     1st PLACE

TEAM SAVANNAH     2nd PLACE


